

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9625/2026  
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-03-2026  
in WP(C) No. 3000/2026 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New  
Delhi]

VISHNU KANT TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 77806/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT, IA No. 77804/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 13-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Naveen Soni, Adv.

M/s Ramni Taneja And Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents.

Having regard to the Charge Resumption Report dated  
26.02.2026 which may not have been brought to the notice of  
the Division Bench High Court while passing impugned order  
dated 10.03.2026, we find that in the facts and circumstances  
of this case, the impugned order is liable to be stayed and is  
stayed.

The pendency of this special leave petition before this  
Court would not come in the way of the Central Administrative  
Tribunal proceeding with the original application in  
accordance with law.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

