

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9625/2026
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-03-2026
in WP(C) No. 3000/2026 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New
Delhi]

VISHNU KANT TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 85627/2026 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER
IA No. 77806/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 77804/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 161/2026 in SLP(C) No. 9625/2026 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 04-05-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saket Gogia, Adv.
M/S. Ramni Taneja And Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Attorney General for India
Mr. Anil Kaushik, A.S.G.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Pranjal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vidya Vijaysinh Pawar, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Mr. Brijender Chahar, A.S.G.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Albhay Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. Satya Ananad, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned Attorney General submitted that the petitioner

is to be repatriated to his parent Department i.e.
Indian Railway Accounts Service (IRAS) on 15.05.2026.

2. Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner
submitted that in that case, the matter may be called
thereafter.

3. Hence, list on 22.05.2026.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)